Type T  High Voltage Paper-Film/Foil Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Specifications
Paper-Film/Foil Capacitors for High Voltage Filter Applications
Type T capacitors are for high voltage filter applications
as well as being used for filtering, bypass and blocking
in radar amplifiers and power supplies. The Type T is
constructed with a rugged inserted tab to foil connection

Temperature Range:
Cap     Catalog Case H
(µF) Part Number Code (Inches)
600 Vdc
0.5      T6P5NR-F A 2.13
1.0      T6W1NR-F A 2.13
2.0      T6W2NR-F A 2.13
3.0      T6W3NR-F A 2.38
4.0      T6W4NR-F A 2.63
6.0      T6W6NR-F A 3.88
8.0      T6W8NR-F C 2.88
10.0      T6W10NR-F C 3.13
15.0      T6W15NR-F D 3.50
1000 Vdc
0.10      T10P1NR-F A 2.13
0.25      T10P25NR-F A 2.13
0.50      T10P5NR-F A 2.13
1.0      T10W1NR-F A 2.13
2.0      T10W2NR-F A 2.63
4.0      T10W4NR-F A 4.25
6.0      T10W6NR-F C 3.50
8.0      T10W8NR-F D 3.50
10.0      T10W10NR-F D 3.88
15.0      T10W15NR-F D 5.25
1500 Vdc
0.5      T15P5NR-F A 2.13
1.0      T15W1NR-F A 2.13
2.0      T15W2NR-F A 3.13
4.0      T15W4NR-F C 3.13
6.0      T15W6NR-F D 3.88
8.0      T15W8NR-F D 4.25
Cap     Catalog Case H
(µF) Part Number Code (Inches)
1500 Vdc
10.0      T15W10NR-F D 4.75
12.0      T15W12NR-F D 5.25
15.0      T15W15NR-F D 6.25
2000 Vdc
0.10      T20P1NR-F A 2.13
0.25      T20P25NR-F A 2.13
0.50      T20P5NR-F A 2.13
1.0      T20W1NR-F A 2.63
2.0      T20W2NR-F C 2.88
4.0      T20W4NR-F D 3.50
5.0      T20W5NR-F  D 4.25
8.0      T20W8NR-F D 5.75
10.0      T20W10NR-F D 6.75
15.0      T20W15NR-F D 9.88
2500 Vdc
1.0      T25W1NR-F C 2.88
2.0      T25W2NR-F C 3.13
4.0      T25W4NR-F D 4.25
3000 Vdc
.10      T30P1NR-F A 2.13
.50      T30P5NR-F A 3.13
1.0      T30W1NR-F C 3.13
6.0      T30W6NR-F D 8.00
5000 Vdc
.50      T50P5NR-F C 3.50
1.0      T50W1NR-F D 4.25
2.0      T50W2NR-F D 7.25
RoHS Compliant